504952703 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4999450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIORA TOPAZ	06/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIORA TOPAZ POWDER COATING (2007) LTD.
Street Address:	7 AGUR STREET
Internal Address:	POB 99
City:	EVEN YEHUDA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4052007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16060959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-999-6180
Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN ADVOCATES AND PATE

Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 12425

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7005/2.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504952703 REEL: 046037 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Giora TOPAZ, citizen of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignor") am the sole inventor of a certain invention entitled ELECTRO-LESS PRODUCTION OF SILICON NANOWIRES AND PLATES IN A SOLUTION (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to

(1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to a US Provisional Application filed herewith (hereinafter: the "Patent Applications"); and, (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas GIORA TOPAZ POWDER COATING (2007) LTD. (Company No. 513934505) a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Israel, and having a place of business at 7 Agur Street, POB 99, 4052007 Even Yehuda, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

PATENT REEL: 046037 FRAME: 0554 patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives,

The Assignor hereby requests and authorizes any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

Giora TOPAZ 33 Ussishkin Street Herzliya	Signature:	Date:
ISRAEL	/	
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date: 7/5 wap //8
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
ASSIGNEE: GIORA TOPAZ POWDER COATING (2007) LTD. (Company No. 513934505) 7 Agur Street, POB 99 4052007 Even Yehuda ISRAEL Name & Title:	Signarile Description	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	7/June/18 Date:
	2	

PATENT REEL: 046037 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 06/11/2018